
Rule 2.29 ° , Form 2.16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 = 1 6 B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

HOB Partners Limited 05230553 

In the Court case number 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Royal 49 of 2012 
Courts of Justice, Strand, London 

(full name of court) 

(a) Insert full Ae (a) 
name(s) and Simon Thornton 
address(es) of Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited 
administrator(s) The Conifers 

Filton Road 
Hambrook 
Bristol BS16 10G 

attach a copy of - 

“Delete as ‘the statement(s) of affairs, * 

applicable *the statements} of concurrence; 

In respect of the administration of the above company 

Signed 

damt/ Administrator(s) 

Dated 23 February 2012 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact Simon Thornton 
information in the box opposite but if Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited 
you do, It will help Companies House to The Conifers 
contact you if there is a query on the Filton Road 
form Hambrook 

Bristol BS16 1QG 
The contact information that you give 

| be visible to searchers of the 

0117 970 9220 
DX Number DX Exchange 

“| When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 
Registrar of Companies at - 

*AT3NTNAQ* je | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

A26 28/02/2012 #301 
COMPANIES HOUSE —_



Rule 2 29 Form 2 148 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

HQB Partners Limited 05230553 

in the Court case number 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Roya! Courts of Justice, 49/2012 

Statement as to the affairs of 

HOB Partners Limited 

The Conifers 

Filton Road 

Hambrook 

Bristol, BS16 10G 

on the 13 January 2012, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

t believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of 
the above named company as at 13 January 2012 the date that the company entered administration 

Full Name bes otal Homes 

Signed 4 WA § 
/ 

Dated 2! fer fir 



HQB Partners Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 January 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 1,631 00 400 00 
Book Debts 4,245 00 4,245 00 

Insurance Refund 1,257 00 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 20,320 00 20,320 00 
HQB Partners Platform 'Ram online’ NIL Uncertain 
Other Debtor 54,000 00 Uncertain 

Uncharged assets. 
Petty Cash 97 00 97 00 
Landlords Deposit 2,250 00 2,250 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 27,312 00 

Signature A Afb. Date__27 Joz2 / 2



HQB Partners Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 January 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,312 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Dept of Emp- Arrears of Wages & Hol Pay 501 00 
Directors -Arrears of Wages & Hol Pay 1,387 00 

1,888 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 25,424 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
25,424 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,084 80 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,339 20 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

BP Marsh & Partners PLC 430 00 

430 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,909 20 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,084 80 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 24,994 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge noljders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors §2,963 00 

Directors - Pay in Lieu & Redundancy 78,663 00 
Dept Employment -Pay in Lieu & Redundany 18,042 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC/Corp Tax 12,758 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1,607 00 

Loan Stock 12,000 00 

176,033 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (151,039 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (154,039 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Preference Shareholders - BP Marsh 28,000 00 
Ordinary Shareholders 61,000 00 

Ordinary Investor Shareholders 12,000 00 

101,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (252,039 00) 

Signature A Lf Z, Date _ 21 2 z fiz
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